Low Temperature Radiation Pyrometer Primary Source
50mm Cavity Diameter
0.995 Emissivity, Compact
Model No 982
Case size (approx) Height 300mm
Width 265mm Depth 180mm
Cavity size 50mm diameter, 150mm deep
Weight 10kg

426-04-00 Inconel Basket including insulators for use
with Oberon 426
How to Order
ITL M 17401 Gallium Metal Clad Slim Cell
ITL M 17668 Indium Quartz Clad Slim Cell
ITL M 17669 Tin Quartz Clad Slim Cell
ITL M 17671 Zinc Quartz Clad Slim Cell
ITL M 17672 Aluminium Quartz Clad Slim Cell
ITL M 17673 Silver Quartz Clad Slim Cell
ITL M 17674 Copper Quartz Clad Slim Cell
ITL M 17675 Gold Quartz Clad Slim Cell
Quartz Clad Slim Fixed Point Cells
6N Quality
Thermocouple
two/31
Quartz Clad Slim Fixed Point Cells
6N Quality
Cell Temperature ITS-90 Length Immersed Expected depression Apparatus
Value (ºC) (mm) 1   2 from ITS-90 (mK)  3
Mercury -38.8344ºC 130 0.04 Europa-6
220 0.04 Oceanus-6
Water 0.01ºC 110 0.1 Europa-6
260 0.04 Oceanus-6
Gallium 29.7646ºC 120 0.04 Europa-6
120 0.04 Oceanus-6
Indium 156.5985ºC 130 0.5 Medusa
Tin 231.928ºC 130 0.3 Medusa
Zinc 419.527ºC 130 0.5 Medusa
Aluminium 660.323ºC 130 0.7 Oberon
Silver 961.78ºC 130 1.1 Oberon
Copper 1084.62ºC 130 2 Oberon
The graph shows a Standard Platinum
Resistance Thermometer’s temperature
firstly as measured in a 2 week old large
Water Triple Point Cell and then as
measured in a Slim Cell placed in an
Isotech metal block bath such as
Europa-6 or Venus 2140. After 16 hours
the apparatus was switched off, the cell
was still on its plateau.
The graph shows a Standard Platinum
Resistance Thermometer’s temperature
firstly as measured in a large 7N pure
Gallium Cell and then as recorded in a
Slim Gallium Cell placed in an Isotech
metal block bath such as Europa-6 or
Venus 2140.
1 Depth from metal surface to the bottom of the re-entrant quartz tube.
2 Immersion errors depend on total depth of immersion in the apparatus which for Oceanus, Medusa and Oberon is 300mm, for
Europa is 160mm. Please ask for a free article titled ’Depth of Immersion Errors’ for more details.
3 Assuming the law of Dilute Solutions (ref. CCT/96-8 Page 6). The re-entrant tube in all the above cells is at least 8mm inside
diameter.
Tpw (Large Cell) 0.01ºC
Sheath of ice around re-entrant tube
Temp (Large Cell) 29.7646ºC
29.7643ºC
48 hours
29.7649ºC
16 hours
0.00999ºC 0.00997ºC
Unit switched off